00 0698 HO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL	FORMERLY WELLS FARGO	06/21/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY	
FINANCE, LLC	FOOTHILL, LLC	00/2 1/2010	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	7901 Innovation Way		
City:	Mason		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	45040		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	INTELLIGRATED, INC.		
Street Address:	7901 Innovation Way		
City:	Mason		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45040		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	FKI LOGISTEX, INC.
Street Address:	7901 Innovation Way
City:	Mason
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45040
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2227890	ACCUMAT

900165195 REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0018

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2487611	ACCUZONE
Registration Number:	2883688	ALVEY
Registration Number:	2880841	ALVEY
Registration Number:	2093989	BOSS
Registration Number:	2102524	BUSCHMAN
Registration Number:	2630178	
Registration Number:	2847858	
Registration Number:	1797611	EASYPICK
Registration Number:	2595299	FKI LOGISTEX
Registration Number:	2640333	FKI LOGISTEX
Registration Number:	0570576	MATHEWS
Registration Number:	2334214	MAXICLAIM
Registration Number:	2886241	REAL TIME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2997149	SNE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1055926	STEARNS
Registration Number:	2334213	TRANSITREAD
Registration Number:	3335013	UNISORT
Registration Number:	2825784	INTELLIGRATED MATERIAL HANDLING SOLUTIONS & SERVICES
Registration Number:	2817990	INTELLIGRATED
Registration Number:	2817989	INTELLIGRATED
Registration Number:	2971232	l .
Registration Number:	3357263	INCONTROLWARE
Registration Number:	2860764	IN-24X7
Registration Number:	2798602	INTELLISORT
Registration Number:	2811266	INTELLIQ
Registration Number:	2805455	INTELLIMERGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.954.0200
Email: trademark@ssd.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Seals

Address Line 1: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.
Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3492

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034735.00037		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Seals		
Signature:	/Elizabeth Seals/		
Date:	06/21/2010		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Termination#page1.tif source=Trademark Termination#page2.tif source=Trademark Termination#page3.tif source=Trademark Termination#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0020

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of June 21, 2010, and made by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC, having an office at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404 ("Grantee") to INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, INTELLIGRATED, INC., a Delaware corporation and FKI LOGISTEX, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), with its chief executive office at 7901 Innovation Way, Mason, Ohio 45040.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2009, made by the Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2009, at Reel 004008 and Frame 0685; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

A/73410125.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Most of Dyl Name: Elliot temple Title: Vie Prosident

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
FKI LOGISTEX INC.	US	ACCUMAT	2227890	3/22/1999
FKI LOGISTEX, INC.	US	ACCUZONE	2487611	9/11/2001
FKI LOGISTEX INC.	US	ALVEY	2883688	9/14/2004
FKI LOGISTEX INC.	US	ALVEY	2880841	9/7/2004
FKI LOGISTEX INC.	US	BOSS	2093989	9/9/1997
FKI LOGISTEX INC.	US	BUSCHMAN	2102524	10/7/1997
FKI LOGISTEX, INC.	US	DESIGN ("Bug Splat")	2630178	10/8/2002
FKI LOGISTEX, INC.	US	DESIGN ("Bug Splat")	2847858	6/2/2004
FKI LOGISTEX INC.	US	EASY PICK	1797611	10/12/1993
FKI LOGISTEX INC.	US	FKI LOGISTEX	2595299	7/16/2002
FKI LOGISTEX INC.	US	FKI LOGISTEX	2640333	10/22/2002
FKI LOGISTEX INC.	US	MATHEWS (STYLIZED)	0570576	2/17/1953
FKI LOGISTEX INC.	US	MAXICLAIM	2334214	3/28/2000
FKI LOGISTEX INC.	US	REAL TIME SOLUTIONS	2886241	9/21/2004
FKI LOGISTEX INC.	US	SNE SYSTEMS	2997149	9/20/2005
FKI LOGISTEX, INC.	US	STEARNS	1055926	1/11/1977
FKI LOGISTEX, INC.	US	TRANSITREAD	2334213	3/28/2000

A/73410125.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0023

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
FKI LOGISTEX, INC.	US	UNISORT	3335013	11/13/2007
INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS, LLC	US	Intelligrated Material Handling Solutions & Services	2825784	3/23/2004
INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS, LLC	US	ntelligrated	2817990	2/24/2004
INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS, LLC	US	INTELLIGRATED	2817989	2/24/2004
INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS, LLC	US		2971232	7/19/2005
INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS, LLC	US	INCONTROLWARE	3357263	12/18/2007
INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS, LLC	US	IN-24x7	2860764	7/6/2004
INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS, LLC	US	INTELLISORT	2798602	12/23/2003
INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS, LLC	US	INTELLIQ	2811266	2/3/2004
INTELLIGRATED SYSTEMS, LLC	US	INTELLIMERGE	2805455	1/13/2004

A/73410125.1

RECORDED: 06/21/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0024